HUNGTRON TECHNOLOGY Co., Ltd.
 Specification For Approval
Item P/N PIN4018W-SERIES Test Instrument E4991、4338、6379
Product Power Inductor Test Frequency 100 KHz / 0.25V
Customer：
Customer P/N：
Description： Power Inductor
HT P/N： PIN4018W-SERIES

E 1.2 Ref.
F 1.6 Ref.
◼ Explanation Of Part Numbers
① ② ③  ④ ⑤
PIN 4018 W - 1R0 M
① Product Name
② Shapes and Dimensions
③ Material
④ Inductance【at 100KHz】1R0:1.0μH
⑤ Inductance Tolerance N:±30%；M:±20%
◼ Electrical Characteristics
P/N
Inductance
(μH)
DCR
(Ω) Max.
DCR
(Ω) Typ.
Isat
(A) Typ.
Irms
(A) Typ.
MARKING
PIN4018W -R56N 0.56 24 16 5.00 4.80 R56
PIN4018W -1R0M 1.0 32 25 4.50 3.50 1R0
PIN4018W -1R2M 1.2 45 35 4.00 3.00 1R2
PIN4018W -2R2M 2.2 58 47 2.80 2.60 2R2
PIN4018W -3R3M 3.3 84 70 2.15 2.00 3R3
PIN4018W -4R7M 4.7 115 88 2.00 1.80 4R7
PIN4018W -5R6M 5.6 125 100 1.70 1.65 5R6
PIN4018W -6R8M 6.8 135 110 1.60 1.50 6R8
PIN4018W -100M 10 220 170 1.40 1.30 100
PIN4018W -150M 15 325 270 0.95 0.90 150
PIN4018W -220M 22 450 365 0.80 0.75 220
PIN4018W -330M 33 680 550 0.75 0.70 330
 Page1
HUNGTRON TECHNOLOGY Co., Ltd.
 Characteristics
Item P/N PIN4018W-SERIES Test Instrument E4991、4338、6379
Product Power Inductor Test Frequency 100 KHz / 0.25V
⏹ Electrical Characteristics
P/N
Inductance
(μH)
DCR
(Ω) Max.
DCR
(Ω) Typ.
Isat
(A) Typ.
Irms
(A) Typ.
MARKING
PIN4018W -470M 47 845 780 0.65 0.55 470
PIN4018W -680M 68 1300 1000 0.52 0.50 680
PIN4018W -101M 100 1900 1500 0.42 0.40 101
PIN4018W -151M 150 3000 2300 0.36 0.35 151
PIN4018W -221M 220 4800 4200 0.30 0.25 221
Note：
●L: Agilent/HP E4991, 100KHz/250mV
●RDC: Digital Milliohm Meter Agilent/HP4338B
●Isat & Irms : Microtest 6379, 100KHz/250mV
●Isat for Inductance drop30% from its value without current typical.
●Irms for a 40℃ rise above 25℃ ambient typical.
●If Use wave soldering is there will be some risk. (Crack、unwitting& Mark Shedding)
●Re-flow soldering temperatures below 240 degrees, there will be unwitting risk.
●Operating Temperature Range -40℃ to +125℃(Including self-temperature rise)
●Storage temp. and humidity: Less than 40℃ and 60% RH.
●When total area of exposed wire occurring to each side is not greater than 75%
of coating resin area, that is acceptable.
Page2 Page3 Page2
HUNGTRON TECHNOLOGY Co., Ltd.
 Characteristics